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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2023-24 
Date in parenthesis is the date of last election to executive committee. 

 

PRESIDENT 
Mr Simon Gorman (2022) 
Managing Director 
Reeves International. 
Level 1, 437-479 Victoria Street 
WEST MELBOURNE    VIC   3003 
Tel: +61 417 396 238 
Simon.Gorman@ccbenvico.com 

 
 

VICE-PRESIDENTS 
Mr Denis Etournaud (2021) 
President 
Bluescope ACIER NC 
BP 3424 
98846 NOUMEA CEDEX 
NEW CALEDONIA 
Tel:  +687 28 78 51     
Fax:  +687 28 01 53 
denis.etournaud@bluescopesteel.com

Mr William Blank (2022) 
Associate Director - Development 
Hall Contracting 
149 Sippy Downs Drive 
BUDERIM    QLD    4556 
Tel: +61 7 5445 5977 
williamblank@hallcontracting.com.au 
 

 
 

TREASURER 
Mr Andrew Morris (2021) 
Business Development Manager 
Pacific Marine Group 
11 - 15 Sandspit Drive 
SOUTH TOWNSVILLE    QLD    4810 
Tel: +61 7 4724 2200   Mob: +61 436 854 814 
andrewm@pacificmarinegroup.com.au 
 

 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
Mr Frank Yourn 
Executive Director 
Australia Pacific Islands Business Council 
PO Box 422 
WYNNUM    QLD    4178 
Tel: +61 7 3348 5142    Fax: +61 7 3348 5172 
Mob: +61 412 608 195 
frank@australiapacificbusiness.org.au 

 
 

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT 
Mr Ian Clarke OBE (Ex-officio) 
Special Counsel and Consultant 

Dentons  
13th Floor, Skygarden Building 
77 Castlereagh Street 
SYDNEY    NSW    2000 
Tel:  +61 2 9931 4722. 
ian.clarke@dentons.com 
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Ms Danielle Bailly (2022) 
Operations Manager 
Antipodes Australia 
c/- PAC, 20 Harvey St North 
EAGLE FARM    QLD    4009 
Mob:  +61 404 815 173 
danielle@antipodesaustralia.com 
 
Ms Sophie Boucaut (2023) 
Chief Operating Officer 
Johnstaff International Development 
Level 26, 150 Lonsdale Street 
MELBOURNE    VIC    3000 
Tel: +61 417 879 010 
sophie.boucaut@jid.global 
 
Mr Greg Caisley (2020) 
Chief Customer Officer – SME 
Export Finance Australia 
Level 10, Export House, 22 Pitt Street 
SYDNEY   NSW   2000 
Tel: +61 2 8273 5255.  Mob: 0437 153 363 
greg.caisley@exportfinance.gov.au 
 
Mr Alain Etchegaray (2021) 
Director 
Pacific People Solutions 
Level 5, 300 Queen St 
BRISBANE    QLD    4000 
Tel:  +61 7 3185 1750 
alain@pacificpeoplesolutions.com 
 
Mr Dennis Grech (2023) 
Group CEO & Managing Director 
Geofabrics Australasia 
83-93 Canterbury Road 
BRAESIDE    VIC   3195 
Tel: +61 3 8586 9111 
d.grech@geofabrics.com.au 
 
Mr Steve Hillyard (2023) 
General Manager  
Pronto Software 
Level 1, 189 Coronation Drive 
MILTON   QLD    4064 
Tel: +61 7 3377 1177 
steve.hillyard@pronto.net 
 
Mr Luke Jackson (2023) 
Export Manager 
Pacific Islands International 
12 Northern Link Circuit, Shaw 
TOWNSVILLE    QLD   4818 
Tel: +61 7 4412 6800 
luke@pacificislands.com.au 
 

Mr Caleb Jarvis (2023) 
Trade Commissioner 
Pacific Trade and Invest 
G P O Box 5407 
SYDNEY    NSW    2001 
Tel:  +61 2 9290 2133  
caleb@pacifictradeinvest.com 
 
Mr Michael Kramer (2021) 
Project Manager 
Kramer Ausenco (Pacific) 
PO Box 3930 
SOUTH BRISBANE    QLD    4101 
Tel: +61 7 2102 1015. 
michael.kramer@kramerausenco.com 
 
Mr Chanh Lovan (2022) 
Sales and Business Development Executive 
Neptune Pacific Direct Line 
PO Box 3813 
SYDNEY    NSW    2001. 
Tel: +61 2 9235 2999 
chanh.lovan@npdlship.com 
 
Ms Julie Miehe (2021) 
Consulting Principal 
Keypoint Law Pty Limited 
Level 27, Santos Place, 32 Turbot Street, 
BRISBANE    QLD    4000 
Tel: +61 418 187 736 
Julie.miehe@keypointlaw.com.au 
 
Mr Peter Maletz (2022) 
Partner/Director 
Mazars 
Level 9, 307 Queen Street 
BRISBANE   QLD   4000 
Tel: +61 7 3229 6966 
peter.maletz@mazars.com.au 
 
Ms Sarah Stubbings (2022) 
Regional Executive Pacific Islands 
ANZ Banking Group 
Level 7, ANZ House 
Victoria Parade 
SUVA    Fiji Islands 
Tel:  +679 321 3700   
sarah.stubbings@anz.com 
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